crore, Reserve Fund ₹ 322.11 crore, Deposit & Advances ₹ 199.24 crore and

Remittances (-) ₹143.26 crore, which has been partially offset due to less receipt

received from Suspense & Miscellaneous ₹ 2781.60 crore.

CHAPTER – 3 ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

[43]

3-E. CLOSING BALANCE 2019-20

 According to the Revised Estimates 2019-20, the year was expected to

close with a balance of (-) ₹ 770.75 crore as per books of Principal Accountant

General, Haryana and with a balance of ₹ 758.32 crore according to books of

Reserve Bank of India (RBI). The accounts for 2019-20, however, reveal that the

year ended with a balance of (-) ₹1644.39 crore according to the books of

Principal Accountant General, Haryana and with a balance of (-) ₹ 1631.96 crore

according to the books of RBI. Thus, there is a deterioration of

 (-) ₹ 2415.14 crore as per books of Principal Accountant General, Haryana and

 (-) ₹ 2390.28 crore as per books of R.B.I. in the financial position of the State as

compared to Revised Estimates 2018-19. The difference of figures of Principal

Accountant General, Haryana and RBI is on account of some petty transactions

of year 2019-20 not being adjusted yet.

CHAPTER – 4 REVISED ESTIMATES 2020-21

[44]

4-A.  REVENUE ACCOUNTS

 The following table compares the revenue receipts provided in the Revised

Estimates 2020-21 with those provided in the Budget Estimates 2020-21.

A- REVENUE RECEIPTS
   (₹ in crore)

 Components Budget
Estimates
2020-21

Revised
Estimates
2020-21

Variations

(I) TAX REVENUE
 1. Share in Central Taxes. 89964.14  76135.24  -13828.90
 2. State Taxes 52095.65  46529.00   5566.65
(II) NON TAX REVENUE 15428.22  7762.68  7665.54

(III) GRANT-IN-AID 13955.45  15892.69  -1937.24
 Total 171443.46  146319.61  -25123.85

 MAIN CAUSES OF VARIATIONS IN REVENUE RECEIPTS

(I) TAX REVENUE- (1) Share in Central Taxes
   (₹ in crore)

Components Budget
Estimates
2020-21

Revised
Estimates
2020-21

Variations

0005- (CGST) 2568.14 1889.17 -678.97
0008- IGST
0020- Corporation Tax 2609.91 1707.88 -902.03
0021- Taxes on Income  2426.66 1739.94 -686.72
0028-Other Taxes on Income and
Expenditure

0.00 0.00 0.00

0032- Tax on Wealth 0.00 -0.08 0.08
0037- Taxes on Customs 529.58 395.92 -133.66
0038- Union Excise Duties 346.01 211.83 -134.18
0044-Service Tax 4.52 6.21 1.69
0045-Other Taxes & Duties
TOTAL: 8484.82 5950.87 -2533.95

The decrease of ₹2533.95 crore in Budget Estimates 2020-21 as compared to

Revised Estimates 2020-21 is on account of lesser receipts received from Government

of India under 0005-Central Goods and Service Tax- ₹ 678.97 crore, 0020- Corporation-

Tax ₹ 902.03 crore, 0021-Taxes on Income- ₹ 686.72 crore, 0032-Taxes on Wealth -

₹ 0.08 crores, 0037- Customs- ₹133.66 crore and 0038-Union Excise Duty ₹134.18

crore, which has been partially offset due to more receipt received from 0044- Service

Tax- ₹ 1.69 crore.

CHAPTER – 4 REVISED ESTIMATES 2020-21

[45]

I. (2). TAX REVENUE - STATE TAXES